



## Questions and Answers

### Request for Proposal #ELCMDM2024-03 Early Education Software

#### Please be advised all questions are keyed as submitted.

1. Does ELC already have this type of software implemented? And if you do, can you send us the website to look at it and who the current vendor is?

Answer: The ELC does not have this type of software implemented.

2. Which ELC program will be using this software?

Answer: School Readiness (SR) and Voluntary Prekindergarten (VPK) will be the programs using this software.

3. For this RFP, may hardware for specific child-facing software for executive functioning skills development be included, or is this bid for software needs only? We are planning to include our individual software Ignite on the application [Ignite by Hatch Overview](#). We are wondering if a solution that includes hardware such as our Ignite table [Ignite Table by Hatch](#) would be considered as well or if you are only interested in subscriptions.

Answer: Yes, hardware will be considered.

4. What is the high end projection for the number of children and educators that will be using the system in 2024?

Answer: We are unable to provide a concrete number at this time; however, we work with over 1400 providers that have multiple classrooms/staff that would need access to services.